

No. 06-989

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

HALL STREET ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.,
Petitioner,

v.

MATTEL, INC.,
Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

**PETITIONER'S SUPPLEMENTAL
REPLY BRIEF**

CARTER G. PHILLIPS
VIRGINIA A. SEITZ
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000

MICHAEL T. GARONE*
MICHAEL A. COHEN
JAY T. WALDRON
SARA KOBAK
SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON &
WYATT, P.C.
1211 SW Fifth Avenue
Suites 1600-1900
Portland, OR 97204-3795
(503) 222-9981

Counsel for Petitioner

December 3, 2007

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RULE 29.6 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. AMPLE AUTHORITY EXISTS OUTSIDE THE FAA TO ENFORCE THE AGREEMENT'S JUDICIAL REVIEW PROVISION	2
A. The FAA Does Not Limit Courts' Authority To Enforce Agreements For Judicial Review Of Arbitration Awards...	2
B. The Judicial Review Provision Is Enforceable As A Matter Of Federal Law	4
C. Federal Common Law Applies, But The Agreement's Judicial Review Provision Is Enforceable Even If Oregon Law Applies	6
II. IN AGREEING TO ARBITRATE, THE PARTIES DID NOT RELY ON THE FAA FOR ENFORCEMENT OF THEIR JUDICIAL REVIEW PROVISION.....	8
III. HALL STREET DID NOT WAIVE RELIANCE ON AUTHORITIES OUTSIDE THE FAA	10
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Burlington N. R.R. v. Woods</i> , 480 U.S. 1 (1987).....	4
<i>Erie R.R. v. Tompkins</i> , 304 U.S. 64 (1938)...	6
<i>Gasperini v. Ctr. for Humanities</i> , 518 U.S. 415 (1996).....	6
<i>Halvorson-Mason Corp. v. Emerick Constr. Co.</i> , 745 P.2d 1221 (Or. 1987).....	7
<i>Harrell v. Travelers Indem. Co.</i> , 567 P.2d 1013 (Or. 1997).....	8
<i>Hanna v. Plumer</i> , 380 U.S. 460 (1965).....	4, 6
<i>Kaiser Found. Health Plan v. Doe</i> , 903 P.2d 375 (Or. Ct. App. 1995), <i>adh'd to as modified on recons.</i> , 908 P.2d 850 (1996).....	8
<i>Kleine v. Catara</i> , 14 F. Cas. 732 (C.C.D. Mass. 1814).....	6
<i>Ky. River Mills v. Jackson</i> , 206 F.2d 111 (6th Cir. 1953).....	3
<i>Link v. Wabash R.R.</i> , 370 U.S. 626 (1962) ...	5, 6
<i>Marine Transit Corp. v. Dreyfus</i> , 284 U.S. 263 (1932).....	2, 10
<i>People by Abrams v. Terry</i> , 45 F.3d 17 (2d Cir. 1995).....	4
<i>Rueda v. Union Pacific Railroad</i> , 175 P.2d 778 (Or. 1946).....	8
<i>Volt Info. Scis., Inc. v. Bd. of Trs.</i> , 489 U.S. 468 (1989).....	3
<i>Wilko v. Swan</i> , 346 U.S. 427 (1953), <i>overruled on other grounds by Rodriguez de Quijas v. Shearson/American Express, Inc.</i> , 490 U.S. 477 (1989).....	3
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 651 <i>et seq.</i>	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page
28 U.S.C. § 1652	4
28 U.S.C. § 2072	4
2003 Or. Laws, Ch. 598, § 31	7
2003 Or. Laws, Ch. 598, § 57	7
Or. Rev. Stat. §§ 36.300 <i>et seq.</i> (2001) (repealed 2003)	7
Or. Rev. Stat. §§ 36.600 <i>et seq.</i> (2003)	7
 RULES	
D. Or. L. R. 16.4(e)(1)(A)	4
Fed. R. Civ. P. 16(c)(9)	4
 SCHOLARLY AUTHORITY	
Edward Brunet, <i>Replacing Folklore Arbitration with a Contract Model of Arbitration</i> , 74 Tul. L. Rev. 39 (1999)	9
 OTHER AUTHORITY	
Nat'l Conference of Comm'rs on Uniform State Laws, <i>Uniform Arbitration Act</i> (2000)	7
